E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VII/A.E/KSPCB/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Date 19 05 2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Assistant Engineer in Kerala State Pollution Control Board (Cat.No.124/2021) – Erratum Notification issuing of – reg

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 291/2023/SS VII dated 05.05.2023.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 16.05.2023 in File No.CR1-1/8/2021-KPSC.

It is hereby notified that EWS benefit is allowed to the candidates Smt.Divya C Mariya (Sl.No.572, Rank No.414) and Smt.Ansmol (Sl.No.756, Rank No.419) included in the Ranked List No.291/2023/SS VII dated 05.05.2023 for selection to the post of Assistant Engineer (Cat.No.124/2021) in Kerala State Pollution Control Board.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

MAIN LIST

Rank No.	Sl. No.	Name	Test	Interview	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
414	572	DIVYA C MARIYA	42.33	12.0		54.33	07.10.1995	EWS	
419	756	ANSMOL	41.33	13.0		54.33	24.02.1997	EWS	

The Ranked List No.291/2023/SS VII dated 05.05.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-